
 
 

 

 

Major League Roster (25) and Disabled List (4) as of May 11, 2015

 

NUMERICAL 
 
  2-Xander Bogaerts, SS  
  3-Sandy Leon, C 
  7-Christian Vazquez, C** 
10-Ryan Hanigan, C** 
11-Clay Buchholz, RHP 
12-Mike Napoli, 1B 
13-Hanley Ramirez, LF 
15-Dustin Pedroia, 2B 
17-Torey Lovullo, Bench Coach 
18-Shane Victorino, OF 
19-Koji Uehara, RHP 
20-Wade Miley, LHP 
22-Rick Porcello, RHP 
23-Blake Swihart, C 
25-Jackie Bradley Jr., OF 
26-Brock Holt, INF/OF 
29-Daniel Nava, OF 
32-Craig Breslow, LHP 
34-David Ortiz, DH/1B 
35-Steven Wright, RHP 
36-Junichi Tazawa, RHP 
41-Alexi Ogando, RHP 
43-Arnie Beyeler, First Base Coach 
44-Chili Davis, Hitting Coach 
48-Pablo Sandoval, 3B 
50-Mookie Betts, OF/INF 
51-Edwin Escobar, LHP* 
53-John Farrell, Manager 
54-Carl Willis, Pitching Coach 
55-Brian Butterfield, Third Base Coach 
56-Joe Kelly, RHP 
57-Victor Rodriguez, Asst. Hitting Coach 
58-Dana LeVangie, Bullpen Coach 
59-Tommy Layne, LHP 
63-Justin Masterson, RHP 
67-Brandon Workman, RHP* 
68-Matt Barnes, RHP 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*  -  15-day Disabled List 
** - 60-day Disabled List 

 

ALPHABETICAL 
 
68-Matt Barnes, RHP 
50-Mookie Betts, OF/INF 
43-Arnie Beyeler, First Base Coach 
  2-Xander Bogaerts, SS 
25-Jackie Bradley Jr., OF 
32-Craig Breslow, LHP 
11-Clay Buchholz, RHP 
55-Brian Butterfield, Third Base Coach 
44-Chili Davis, Hitting Coach 
51-Edwin Escobar, LHP* 
53-John Farrell, Manager 
10-Ryan Hanigan, C** 
26-Brock Holt, INF/OF   
56-Joe Kelly, RHP 
59-Tommy Layne, LHP 
58-Dana LeVangie, Bullpen Coach  
  3-Sandy Leon, C 
17-Torey Lovullo, Bench Coach 
63-Justin Masterson, RHP 
20-Wade Miley, LHP 
12-Mike Napoli, 1B 
29-Daniel Nava, OF 
41-Alexi Ogando, RHP 
34-David Ortiz, DH/1B 
15-Dustin Pedroia, 2B  
22-Rick Porcello, RHP 
13-Hanley Ramirez, LF 
57-Victor Rodriguez, Asst. Hitting Coach 
48-Pablo Sandoval, 3B 
23-Blake Swihart, C   
36-Junichi Tazawa, RHP 
19-Koji Uehara, RHP 
  7-Christian Vazquez, C** 
18-Shane Victorino, OF 
54-Carl Willis, Pitching Coach 
67-Brandon Workman, RHP* 
35-Steven Wright, RHP 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

BY POSITION 
 

Coaching Staff 
53-John Farrell, Manager 
17-Torey Lovullo, Bench Coach 
43-Arnie Beyeler, First Base Coach 
44-Chili Davis, Hitting Coach 
54-Carl Willis, Pitching Coach 
55-Brian Butterfield, Third Base Coach 
57-Victor Rodriguez, Asst. Hitting Coach 
58-Dana LeVangie, Bullpen Coach  
 

Pitchers (12+2 DL) 
11-Clay Buchholz, RHP 
19-Koji Uehara, RHP 
20-Wade Miley, LHP 
22-Rick Porcello, RHP 
32-Craig Breslow, LHP 
35-Steven Wright, RHP 
36-Junichi Tazawa, RHP 
41-Alexi Ogando, RHP 
51-Edwin Escobar, LHP* 
56-Joe Kelly, RHP 
59-Tommy Layne, LHP 
63-Justin Masterson, RHP 
67-Brandon Workman, RHP* 
68-Matt Barnes, RHP 

 

Catchers (2+2 DL) 
  3-Sandy Leon 
  7-Christian Vazquez** 
10-Ryan Hanigan** 
23-Blake Swihart   
 

Infielders (6) 
  2-Xander Bogaerts 
12-Mike Napoli 
15-Dustin Pedroia 
26-Brock Holt 
34-David Ortiz 
48-Pablo Sandoval 
  

Outfielders (5) 
13-Hanley Ramirez 
18-Shane Victorino 
29-Daniel Nava 
50-Mookie Betts 
25-Jackie Bradley Jr. 
 


